DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011

IURC 30—D_AY FILING NO: 2853 o Clty Of Anderson
‘;OER Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Municipal Light & Power

550 Dale Keith Jones Road

Anderson, IN 46011

(765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

Mayor, Kris Ockomon

May 11, 2011

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Brad Boram

Electricity Division

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500E

Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407 -

Enclosed is the local approval and the proof of publication for the Anderson Municipal Light &
Power Purchase Power Tracker for the months of July, August & September, 2011. These
should be added to our Tracker filing for the above months, which was previously filed with
your office.

Sincerely,

B0} oo

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent
Municipal Light & Power

BAB/slj
Enclosure



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Stacy J

Subject: FW: Notice of Proposed Rate Change

From: Michelle Thomas

Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2011 8:26 AM

T'o: Stacy Johnson

Subject: FW: Notice ol Proposed Rate Change

Michelle Dodd
Legal Secretary lor
Timothy S, Lanane
City Attorncy
765-644-44.15

—--Original Message-----

From: Carolyn Pilts hnalio:carobn. pits@indianaunediagroup.com|
Sent: Tue 5/10/2011 4:43 PM

To: Michelle Thomas

Subject: RIZ: Notice ol Proposed Rate Change

May 13th
Carolyn

From: Michelle Thomas hoaillomuthomas@ovolanderson.com!
Sent: Tucsday, May 10, 2011 4:06 PM

To: carolvn.pilts@indinnamediagroup.com

Cc: Stacy Johnson; I'im Lanane

Subject; Notice ol Proposed Rate Change

Carolyn,

Altache please fimd the Notice of Proposed Rate Change by Anderson
Municipal Light & Power to be published. Could you please provide me with
the date this will published?

Thank you for your assistance!

Michelle Dodd
Legal Secretary [or
T'imothy S. Lanane
City Attorney
765-644-4415



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853 ,
City of Anderson

3 Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Municipal Light & Power

550 Dale Keith Jones Road

Anderson, IN 46011

(765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

Mayor, Kris Ockomon

May 9, 2011
TO: Board of Public Works
FROM: Bruce A. Boerner

SUBJECT: New Purchased Power Cost Tracking Factor

Enclosed, for your review and approval, is a copy of our tracker filing with the Indiana
Utility Regulatory Commission for the three-month period of July, August & September,
2011, The proposed tracker will be a decrease for our residential customers; for our
average customer using 800 kWh the decrease will be $3.87 or 4.78%. This change is
based solely upon changes of purchased power purchased from our supplier, Indiana
Municipal Power Agency.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, just let me know.
Sincerely,

B0 foens

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent
Municipal Light & Power

BAB/slj

cC: Mayor Ockomon
Tim Lanane

Enclosure



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
,éOEnﬁ Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Mayor, Kris Ockomon

City of Anderson
Municipal Light & Power

550 Dale Keith jones Road

Anderson, IN 46011

(765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

May 9, 2011

To: Tim Lanane, City Attorney

From: Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent
Subject: Purchased Power Tracker

Attached is the legal notice for our Purchased Power Tracker to be effective July 1, 2011.
Please try to have this ready for the Board of Work meeting May 10, 2011.

If you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

PO ot

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent
Municipal Light & Power

BAB/slj
Enclosure

ce: Board of Works

i

APPROVED
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF ANDERSON

INDIANA




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

BOARD QF PUBLIC WORKS
ANDERSON, INDIANA
Resolution No.5-2011

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONCERNING RATES FOR SERVICES
FURNISHED BY THE MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
OF THE CITY OF ANDERSON

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Anderson has heretofore on February
10, 1983, adopted Ordinance No. 13-83 establishing rates for the services furnished by the
municipal electric utility of the City of Anderson, which rates were necessary to “ﬂoﬁ through”
increased costs to the City for purchased power resulting from an interim rate increase pursuant
to the Power Sales Contract by the City’s supplier, Indiana Municipal Power Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Municipal Power Agency {IMPA) under the terms of the Power
Sales Contract supplies the City of Anderson’s total requirements for power and energy; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 1982, IMPA filed its petition with the Public Service
commission of Indiana for its approval to establish a tracker mechanism whereby the
participating members can track energy cost adjustments and power cost to its retail customers
whether they be increases or decreases in the cost of power and energy purchased from the
Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, by order dated December 13,
1989, in Cause No. 36838-S3 has permitted each municipal electric utility that is a participating
member of IMPA to track to its retail customers both increases and decreases in the cost of
power and energy in a timely fashion,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF

THE CITY OF ANDERSON, THAT:



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

(1) For the period July 1, 2011, through September 30, 2011, the energy rates and
charges attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A” are approved.

(2) Upon adoption of this resolution, notice of such further change in energy rates
shall be published one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Anderson.

(3) Upon publication of said notice, proof of publication thereof, together with a
certified copy of this resolution, shall be filed with the Regulatory Service Commission of
Indiana in conjunction with the previously filed application and exhibits in Commission Cause

No. 36835-583.

4 L
PASSED AND ADOQPTED / O" DAY OF ' dtn , 2011,

THE CITY OF ANDERSON, INDIANA

By and thrfbjts Board of Publie-Wonks
By: il \
C. GREG%‘{ G}{Aﬂ%mn

SHIRLEY J. WRATHERLY, Member

7
LAME
ATTEST:

VLI OIS

Maureen Lyon, Secreta@

Prepared by:
Tim Lanane
Anderson City Attorney



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE BY
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER

Nofice is hereby given to ratepayers of the municipally owned electric
utility and other interested persons that the Board of Pub @g, rks of
the City of Anderson, Indiana has adopted Resolution N ‘90 uthorlzmg
the following incremential changes in Rate Adjustment Factors:

Rate RS $ 0.004840 Per-KWH Decrease

Rafe GS
Single Phase
Three Phase

0.001034 Per-KWH Decrease
0.004188 Per-KWH Increase

=

Rate SP $ 0.850 Per-KW Increase
$ 0.002197 Per-KWH Increase
Rate LP $ 1,320 Per-KVA Increase
$ 0.002788 Per-KWH Increase
Rate LP Off Peak $ 1,020 Per-KVA Increase
$ 0.003812 Per-KWH Increase
Rate CL $ 0.010549 Per-K\fVH Increase
Rate SL $ 0.000623 Per-KWH Decrease
Rate OL $ 0.003666 Per-KWH Increase

This rate change is based solely upon changes of purchased power and
energy purchased by the utility from its supplier Indiana Municipal

Power Agency and is computed in accordance with Indiana Utility

Regulatory Commission Order in Cause #36835-S3 dated December 13, 1989.

The Utility has made a filing with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission for approval of the Rate Change. If approved, the change
of rate will take effect for bills to be rendered beginning with the

July, 2011 billing cycle. Any objections to this filing should be

directed to the following;

Indlana Utillty Regulatory Commission Cffice of Utllity Consumer Counselor
PNC Center PNC Center
101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 E 115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 S

Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407 Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
1 IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Residential Rate Data

Average KWH

800

{Minimum 500 KWH, Maximum 1000 KWH)

Base Rate
New Tracker at
Old Tracker at
Change

Data For Legal Notice

Old New
Factor Factor
$0.030481 $0.025641
$0.0310294  $0.030080
$0.032324  $0.036492
3.090000 3.940000
$0.018820  $0.021087
2.830000 4,150000
$0.016661 $0,019449
2000000 3.020000
$0.011241 $0.015053
$0.033363  $0.043912
$0.025158  $0.0245358
$0.020114  $0.023780

$56.59

$0.025641 $20.51
$0.030481 $24.38

($3.87)

Rate

Rate RS

Rate GS Single Phase
Rate GS Three Phase
Rate SP KW

Rate SP KWH

Rate LP KVA

Rate LP KWH

Rate LP Off-Peak KVA
Rate LP Off-Peak KWH
Rate CL

Rate SL.

Rate OL

-4.78%

Change

Increase
Decraase

($0.004840) Decrease
($0.001034) Decrease

$0.004168
0.850000
$0.002197
1.320000
$0.002788
1.020000
$0.003812
$0.010549

Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase

($0.000623) Decrease

$0.003666

Increase



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
, IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

DONALD E. GIMBEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Rate Consultants
9400 North Viola Way, Mooresville, Indiana 46158

PHONE : 317-892-3223
FAX  :317-892-3223

May 6, 2011

Mr. Bruce Boerner

Superintendent

Anderson Municipal Light & Power
P. 0. Box 2100

Anderson, Indiana 46011

Dear Mr. Boerner:

Enclosed is one copy of the Rate Adjustments for the bhilling
months of July, August and September, 2011. Please file conly one
copy of the complete tracker plus one copy of Appendix A, as per the
request of the Commission Staff. In accordance with an agreement
with the Commigsion Engineering Staff, submit your Legal Notice
directly to them.

For purposes of your Legal Notice, the following is the form
suggested by the Commission Staff:

"Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Anderson Municipal Light & Power,
Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission Act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause No.
36835-83, has filed with the:

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center

101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

PNC Center

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 Scuth
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Mr. Bruce BOerLner ~2- May 6, 2011

for its approval the following incremental changes in the Rate
Adjustment factors by Rate Schedules:

Regidential Rate (RS)
General Power Rate (GS)

Single Phase - Decrease $0.001034 per KWH

Three Phase ~ Increase $0.004168 per KWH
Small Power Rate (SP) Increase $0.004012 per KWH
Large Power Rate (LP) Increase $0.005290 per KwWH
Targe Power Rate

{(LP Off-Peak) - Increase $0.004910 per KwH
Constant Load Rate (CL) Increase $0.010549 per KWH
Street Light Rate (SL) Decrease $0.000623 per KWH
Outdoor Light Rate (OL) Increase $0.003666 per KwWH

Decrease $0.004840 per KwH:

I

1

Rate Adjustwents applicable to the Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Rate (RS)
General Power Rate (GS)

0.025641 per KwH

Single Phase - 0.030060 per KWH
Three Phase - 0.036492 per KwH
Small Power Rate (SP) - 3.94 per KW
- 0.021087 per KwH
4.15 per RVA
- 0.019449 per KwH

Large Power Rate
(LP Off Peak) - 02 per KVA
.015053 per KWH

3.
0
0.043912 per KwH
0.
0

|

Constant Load Rate (CL)
Street Tight Rate (SL)
Outdoor Light (OL) -

l

024535 per KWH

$
$
$
:
Large Power Rate (LP) - %
$
$
$
$
$
$ 0.023780 per KWH

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the
changes in the cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this
utility, computed in accordance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-83, dated December 13, 1989, If
approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be
rendered beginning with the July, 2011, billing cycle."

-If you have any questions, please let me Know.

Very truly yours,

ot



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

May 9, 2011

indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 E
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

1. Anderson Municipal Light & Power, Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, hereby files with
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for its approval, an average increase in its schedules of
rates for electricity sold in the amount of $0.000539 per kilowatt-hour (KWH).

2. The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the changes in the
cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this utility, computed in accordance with
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, dated December
13, 1989.

3. Also, Attachment A shows the development of the updated demand and energy allocation
factors. We respectfully request the approval for the use of such demand and energy
allocation factors in the attached exhibits.

4, All of the matters and facts stated herein and in the attached exhibits are true and correct.
if approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be rendered beginning
with the luly, 2011, billing cycle,

City of Anderson, Indiana

By:JB- O\ %@—W

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent

STATE OF INDIANA )
} S8
COUNTY OF MADISON )

/}L//l(_, Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, this

day of May, 2011, Bruce A, Boerner, who, after been duly sworn according to law, stated
that he or she is an officer of the City of Anderson, Indiana, that he or she has read the matters and facts
stated above, and in all exhibits attached hereto, and that the same are true; that he or she is duly authorized
to execute this instrument for and on behalf of the applicant herein.

Ly RO

My Commission Expires: St'acy L. Johi{son, NStary Public
January 11, 2018 My County of Residence: Madison




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Munjcipal Tight & Power
Angerson, Indiana

Appendix A

Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost
Adjustment Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of
purchased power and energy, in accordance with the Order of the
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, approved on December 13, 1989
in Cause No. 36835-53 as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are
as follows: ’

Residential Rate (RS) -
General Power Rate (GS)

0.025641 per KWH

Single Phase - 0.030060 per KWH
Three Phase - 0.036492 per KWH -
Small Power Rate (SP) - 3.94 per KW '
- 0.021087 per KWH
Large Power Rate (LP) - 4.15 per KVA
. 0.019449 per KWH

Large Power Rate
{LP Off Peak) -

3.02 per RVA
0.015053 per KWH
Constant Load Rate (CL}- 0.043912 per KWH
Street Light Rate (SL) ~ 0
0

Outdoor Light (OL) -

.024535 per KWwH

$
$
§
$
$
$
- 3
$
$
$
$
$ 0.023780 per KWH

July, August and September, 2011.



T DO ez S

10

fH
12
13
14

DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
I IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON HUNICEPAL LIGHT & POWER ATTACHNENS A
-------------------------------- PAGE | OF 1

SCIEDULES SP, P, AWD LP (OFFPEAK)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 2011

RATE SP (a}

BEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMK C, LIKE 4: §124,672.45

PROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN €, LIKE 4: 13,941.7 f¥
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE 2: §5.207444

MOLTIPLIED BY: - 75.634% $3.538598

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

RATE LF

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

§3.938598 /K¥

FROM PAGE 3 OF J, COLUMN C, LINE 5: $140,832.99

FROM BAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN €, LINE 5: 17,6213 K4
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LIKE 2: 5,098341

WOLTTPLIED BY: 81.407% §4.150131

DEKAHD RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR:

RATE LP (OFFPEAR)

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR:

$4.15015) /XvA

FRON PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMK C, LINE 6: §3,800.03

PROH PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN C, LENE 6: 1,032.4 VA
LINE 1 DIVIDRD BY LINE Z: 3.770856

HOLTTPLIER BY: §0.000% $3.016683

DENMAND RELATED RATE ADJGSTMENT FACTOR:

$3.016685 /KVA



) DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
1 IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON HUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER ) ATTACEHERT A
B PAGE 2 OF 2
DETERMINATION OF THE RATE ADJUSTMENTS FOR RATE
SCHERULES SP, TP AND P (OFFPEAR)
LINE FOR THE THREE MONTHS JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 2011

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

i FROM PAGE J OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 4: §248,987.50

FROK PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 4: 11,307,480
] LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE 2: £0.021087
4 ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR: §0.021087
RATE 1P

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTNENT FACTOR:

5 FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 3: §341,850.10

FRGH PAGE 2 OF 3, COL&N O, LINE & CoAn, 8,417
1 LIKE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE o o 0.01944%
§  ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR: $0.019449

RATE LP (OFFPEAK]

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT RACTOR:

9 FRON PAGE J OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 6: , §12,288.03
[9  FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 6: §16, 300
11 LINE | DIVIDED BY LINE 2: 0.015053

13 ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR: §0.013053



) DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
% V IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Page 1 of 3
ANDERSCN MONICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERHINATION OF RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE
THREE MOXTIS OF
JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 2011
LINE ORHAND BERGE LINE
Mo, DESCRIPTION - RELATED RELATED Ho,
(4} {0
| INCREKENTAL CHAXGE TN BASE RATE (a) 5.013 0,015860 1
7 ESTIMATED SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED 0,000 -~ 1
CAPACITY PAYHENTS (b]
3 ESTIKATED PURCHASED POWER FNERGY (0.084) 0062184 3
COST ADJUSTNRNT (c) . .
4 ESTINATED TOTAL CHAMGE [N PORCHASED 4,929 0.018053 4
POYER RATE ‘
§ EST CHANGE [N-PURCHASED POWER RATE 5,255 001948 S
ADJ FOR LOSSES & GR INCONE TAX (d)
6 PLUS TRACKING FACTCR EFFECTIVE 0.000 0.000000 6
PRIOR TO JAWOARY-27, 1983 (e) . . '
7 BSTIMATED TOTAL RATE ADJUSTMENT 5,235 0.019248 7
§  ESTIMATED AVERAGE BILLING ONETS (f} §43, 386 71,292,591 8
0 ESTINATED SHNCREMENTAL CHANGE 1§ $759,493.43 - $1,372,29.91 9

PORCHASED POVER (0OST {g}

(a} Bxhibit T, Line 3
{b) Bxhibit 11, Line 9
(¢) Bxhibit P11, Column E, Lines 3 and §
(d) Line 4 divided by (¢ - tine loss factor}(0.986} = 0.,937896136
(e) Tracking Pactor effective prior to January 27, 1983, This
factor is zero if new rates have been {iled and approved
since January 27, 1583,
(f) gxhibit i1, Coluss B, Lines { and 1
(g} Line 7 tines Line 8



) DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
' IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Page 2 of 3
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

DRTERMIKATION OF RATE ADJUSTMENT EOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
JULY, AUGEST AND SEPTEMBER, ol

INCRENENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST

§W DEMAND ki ENERGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED ADJ FOR LINE LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
LIYE RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ESTIMATED K¥  ESTIMATED K

1. SCHEDOLE (%) {a) (%) (2] PURCIASED {b)  BURCHASED (c) DEMAND (d] ENERGY (e} T0T4L

(4] o} () (0] (k) (7) ()
I 41,946 39.73% 60,144.7 18,340,233 §316,060. 35 §343,492.81 §861,352.16
TG0 50174 4,547 7,418.8 3,141,674 §38,985.75 §62,193.13 §101,381.50
yoo65 0 1502 o 1L 11,6542 8,359,087 §113,792.58 §160,895.13 §274,687.71
4 5P 16.697 - 16,560 13,9412 11,807,480 $125,810.80 §27,200, 31 $353,081.17
oL 19,263 4.654 21,623, 17,5%,471 §145,160.51 §338,312.0 §483,472.34.
6 LP {OFFPEAR) 0,720 1,143 1,032.4 §16, 300 §5,425.15 §15,112.13 §21,137.0
T 0,096 0,093 {37 46,302 §723.% §$1,26.18 §1,999.533
8 fL .41 0.636 597.9 453,421 §3,042.00 §8,127.43 §11,809.37
9 0L 0,383 0,886 815.% 631,652 $4,392.87 §12,138.03 $16,550.%2
0 TTAL 100.000 100,000 143,386.0 11,292,391 §759,493.43  $1,072,209.91  §2,125,73).3¢

{a) Taken From Cost of Service Study Rased on Twelve Honth Period Ended Goceuber, 2010
(b} vage 1 of 3, Colunn &, Lise 8 tines Page 2 of 3, Column A
{c} Page 1 of 3, Column B, Line § tincs Page 2 of 3, Column B
(4) Page § of 3, Colugn &, Line 9 tines Page 1 of 3, Colann A
{e} Page | of 3, Cofumn B, Line 9 times Page 2 of 3, Colone B

D O e TN ten P o DT e



. . DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
' ' IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Page 3 of 3
ANDERSON MUNICEPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERKTRATTON OF RATE ADJUSTHENT FOR TIHG
THREE WONTHS OF
JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 2011_
TOTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST
PLOS VARLANCE (] ADJ FOR LINE LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPYS TAX RATR ADJUSTMENT FACTOR PER KWl [(d}
LIRE RATE o o o - LINE
o, SCHELGLE DEHAND ENERGY DEKARD (D) RNERGY (c) TOTAL DEKAND ZHERGY TOTAL 0.
o B 1 R (T [T (6] m
booRs ($38,845.48) ($96,030.80) 4297, 244.87  3440,460.92  §726,676.19 0.000782 0.015859 ~ 0.025641 1
18510 (31,344.64) ($2,591.7¢)  $37,641.11 £39,304.05 $07,445. 16 011612 0.013449 9.030060 A
Y65 §10,339.83 §19,003. 17 $124,150.43  4130,888.30  §305,040.73 0.014852 0.021640 0.03649% ]
{5 (31,138,33) SGTILY $24,672.45  §M8,987.30 $373,634.05 0,010359 0021087 0.031646 (e} 4
L ($4,721.52) $3,538.00  §140,332,99  $MM,830.10  §482,683.09 0, 008013 0.019449 f.027462 (e} S
6 LP [OFFPEAK) ($1,532,12) ($3,424.10) §3,891.03 $17,208.09 $16,181.08 9.004749 0.015053 0.019822 (e} 6
1 G $328, 65 $583.26 §1,052.00 $1,830.44 §2,011.44 0.015867 (.028043 f.043912 1
5oL {§216.04) {4528,95} §2,026.93 $8,198.50 $11,124.53 0.00643) 0.01808% 0.024535 8
5 0L (3465.63) [$1,064. 72} $H01,04 0 §11L,0900) §15,020.57 0006207 0,017562 (. 023780 9
i TOTAL (§27,181.27) ($37,808.74)  4716,312.16  $1,204,430.17  §2,030, 74333 ¢.010047 0.018437 9028483 10

(a) Bxhidit IV, Page 4 of 7, Colunns D and B divided by (1 - loss factor)(.986) =  0.937896136
(b) Page 7 of 3, Colusn B plus Page 3 of 3, Column 4

(¢} Page 2 of 3, Column F pius Page 3 of 3, Column B

(d) Page 3 of 3, Columns €, D and B divided by Page 2 of 3, Colugn D

(e} Tor fates 8P, LP, and 12 (0ff Peak], See Attachment A



) DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
. IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Fxhibit |

AHDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

DETERX[NATTON OF IRCREMENTAL CHAKGE N BASE RATE

LINE DENAND ENERGY

X0, DESCRIPTION RELATED RELATED
| BASE RATE BFFECTIVE JA.1, 2011 (a) 15.624 003385
) BASE RATE EREECTIVE JAN.(,1998 [b) 0611 {d)  0.015446
3 INCREMENTAL CHANGE [N BASE RATE {c| 5.013 0.015809

(a) THPA rate effective for the period covered by this filing. The
Base Rate includes the appticable Area Adjustment and Delivery
oltage Adinstrent

{b) Rase purchased power rate including Area and Voltage Adjustments
effective at the tine of the nember’s last approved rafe case was
fiied or January 27, 1983, whichever is nere recent.

I¢l Line | - Line 2 .

{d) Equivalent Coineident Peak

LINE
X0,

1

1

3



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
v IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON WUNICIPAL LIGHT AHD POWER

FOR THE THREE MOMTHS OF
JULY, AUGUST AND SERTEMBER. 2011

LINE - GEMAND

10, DESCRIPTTON RELATED
| ESTIMATED MONTHLY GENERATING COSTS §0.00
3 LESS: MONTHLY GEN COSTS IN BASE RATES §0.00
3 EST GENERATING COSTS [N TRACKER (a) 3 §0.00
4 BT YONTRLY PAYMENT FROH [HPA 30.00
§  LESS: MONTILY PAYHENTS IN PASE RATES §0.00
6 EST CAPACITY PAYMENTS [N TRACKER (b $0.00
7 BSTIMATED MONTHLY COSTS/{SAVLNGS] {c] $0.00
3 ESTINATED AVERAGE HONTHLY K¥ (d] 143,386
§  DSTINATED COSTS/{SAVINGS) PER ¥ (¢} §0.000

(a} Line 1 - Line 2

{b} Line ¢4 - Line 3

(c) Line } - Line 6

(d) Exhibit 111, Column E, Line I
{e) Line 7 divided by Line 8

Bxhibit i1

ESTIMATION OF SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED CAPACITY PAYMENTS

HOT
APFLICABLE

WoTR: This exhibit is only applicable to pembers with generalion,



. K DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
! f IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ARDERSON MONICIPAL LIGHT AND PCGHER

ESTTHATION OF EMERGY COST ADJUSTHENT FOR THE
FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 2011

LI LY AUGIST SEPTEMBER
Ke. DESCRIPTLON 2011 101§ 01
o o (4) [T
PURCHASED POYER FROU TiPA
[ KR DEMAW 145,816 160,159 14,184
1 KU ENERGY AT, 16,716,040 64,990,450
[NCRENENTAL, PURCHASED BOYER COSTS
DEMAKD RELATED
Y TCA PACTOR PER K (0.08¢) (0.084) (0.08¢)

(810, 148.54)  ($13,850.96)  ($10,431.46)

-

CHARGE (3]

ZNERGY RELATED
i ECA FACTOR PER K¥H
b CHARGE (D)

0007184
§141,939.13

0.002134
§167,348 49

0.002184
$157,625.46

(a) Line | times Line )
(b) Line 2 tiues Line §

Ruhibit 111

BSTLHATED

VHONTE LN

0TH, WERGE KO,
o
30,139 143,386 1
WM T
{0.084) 2

($36,133.36)

§467,109.09

{§12,044 45) 4

0.002184 §
$135,703.03 b



. DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
’, ¢ IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit IV

Page [of 7
ANDFRSON MUNICTRAS LIGHT AND POWER
PECONCILIATION OF VARIANCES FOR THE
THRER MONTHS OF
JANUARY, TEBRUARY AND MARCH, 2011
LINE DEMAKD PHERGY LINE
HO. DESCRIPTION RELATED RELATED k0.
(A) (B)
| [HCREMENTAL CIANGE TN BASE RATE {s) 5.0 0015869 ¢
7 ACTUAL, SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED . 0.000 -- i
CAPACITY PAYMENTS (b)
J  ACTUAL PURCHASED POWER GHERGY (0.661) p.001142 3
(ST ADJUSTNENT (c)
4 PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTIVE © D000 0.600000 4
DRIOR TO JANOARY 27, 1983 {d} . e
S TOTAL RATE ADJUSTMENT (] 4,352 s0.009001 S
G ACTUAL AVERAGE BILLING UNITS (f) 127,069 7,748,256 6

7 ACTUAL INCREMBNTAL CHANGE [N PGRCHASED §553,004.29  $1,137,520.%8 7
PORER COST {g)

{a] Page | of 3, Line | of Tracker [ifing for the three nonths of
Tanuary, February acd Harch, 201!

ib) Exhibit 1¥, Page § of 7, Column E, Lire 9

(c) Exhibit 1v, Page 6 of 7, Coluan B, Lines 3 and 5

(d) Tracking Factor effective prior to January 11, 1983,
This factor i3 zero if new rabes have been {iled and approved
since January 37, 1984,

(e) Sum of Lines 1 through ¢

() Rxhibit [V, Page 6 of 7, Colvon E, Lines 1 and 2

{g) Line § tines Line 6



. DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
! IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit 1V
Page 1 of 7
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
RECONCILIATION OF VARIANCES FOR THE
THREE HONTHS OF
JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND HARCH, 20%3
X% DEMAND K¥ill FHERGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POYER COST
LINE RATE ATTOCATOR ALLOCATOR ACTUAL kY ACTUML KW LINE
NG, SCHEOULE (% {a) (%) (a) PURCHASED (b)  PURCEASED (c) DEMAND {d) ENERGY (e) TOTAL 0,
() (B) (¢ {0) (E] (F) (6]
1 & 40,209 38,966 51,093.1 8,041,085 $212,357.49 §482,212.21 §704,569.75
7680 5.8t 4,704 6,710.5 3,436,628 .~ $29,204,16 $58,460.47 $87,664.5) 1
16830 15,306 12,093 19,449,1 8,798,902 $84,642.84 $149,678, 11 $234,320,98 3
& P ' . 17,958 17,399 22,819.1 12,630,922 $99,308.51 i35, 204,83 §314,513.54 4
5P 19,059 24.007 4,218.1 17,464,674 $105,397.09 $297,091,57 $402,488. 66 5
& 1P {OFPPEAK) 0.783 1,068 497.3 6,851 #,041.08 $13,246. 712 $17,557.80 5
T 6,133 0.128 169.0 93,118 $735.50 §1,584.03 $1,319,53 7
§ 5L 6.5 b6 £65.8 488,141 $2,807. 4 $8,303.76 $11,201.50 8
9 0L 0. 745 0.951 L04g,7 691,836 $4,119.88 $11,768.82 $15,888.70 9

6 TOTAL 100,000 100,000 127,069.0 12,148,236 §353,004.29  §1,237,520.58  §1,790,524.87 B
' !

(a) Page 2 of 3, Columns & and B of tracker Tiled for the months of Janvary, February and Marck, 2011
{b) Exhibit 1v, Page 6 of 7, Coluan E, Line 1 times Exhibit IV, Page % of 7, Column 4
(c) Exkibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Column ¥, Line 2 tizes Exhibit [V, Page 2 of 7, Column 3
{d) Exhibit Iv, Page 1 of 7, Column 4, Line 7 times Exhibit 1V, Page 2 of 7, Colugn A
(o) Exhibit IV, Page | of 7, Coluan B, Line 7 tipes Exhibit [V, Page 2 of 7, Column B



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ACTUAL

ACTUAL

LIKE  RATE AVERAGE KWR  AVERAGE KH/KVA

No. SCHEDULE  SALES [a)

(4]

[ 32,354, 389

1610 3,410,076

oGS 7,10,234

P 10,819,541

5P 16,470,710

6 P (OPEPEAK) 926,800

10 4,96

38l 189,589

9 0L 75,032
10 TOTHL 7,654,599

SALES (a}

ANDERSON HUHICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

RECONCILIATION OF VARIANCES FOR THE

THREE MONTHS OF

TARUARY, FEBRUARY AND WARCH, 2011

(3]

25,985.93 KW
29,302.01 KvA
1, 357,08 RVA

(a) Exbibit IV, Page 7 of 7, Column B _
© (b} Page 3 of 3, Celusn ? of Tracker Filing for the zonths of January, February and March, 2011
{c) Page 3 of 3, Column G of Trackes Filing for the nonths of Jaauary, February and ¥arch, 2011
(4} Coluna & times Colunn B times the Gross Income Tax Factor of
(e) Colunn & times Colusn C Cines the Gross Income Tar Factor of
{1] Exhibit 1V, Page 4 of 7, Coluan D of Tracker Filing for the aonths of Jenwary, Pebruary and March, 2011
(g) Bxhibit 1V, Page 4 of 7, Coluon E of Tracker Filing for the moaths of January, February and Warch, 2011

DEHAND ENERGY JNCREMERTAL
ADJUSTHERT ADJUSTHENT Kt DENAND
FACTOR PER FACTOR PER GOST BILLED

kY (b) kil {c) BY MEMBER (4}
(3) (€] ]
0.00694] 0,01722¢ §221,491.98
0.009248 0.018554 §31,094 .87
0.009163 0.017336 $66,060. 32
4.486633 /R 0.0179%9 $132,652.36
4, 3560(8 fxVA  D.017502 $122,963,93
105480 Jvh 001057 §6,0M11.71
013327 0023441 8331
0.008044 *0.020533 §3,883.12
0.009265 0.021972

§6,440.67

HCRBMENTAL
KW ENERGY

Exhibit TV
Page Jof 7

LESS PREVICUS VARTANCE
JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMRER, 2010

COST BILLED . . L
BY WEMBER (e)  DEMANR (f) BAERGY (g} HO.
(&) (F} (c}
$549,970.88  (337,207.56)  {§22,901.39) {
§62,384.76 §629.58 $1,493. 4 1
§126,397, 51 (48,866.06)  (84,529.02) }
§193,789.23 §32,276.20 (§1,047.17) 4
§284,234.58 §13,308.08 (§9,538,65) i
$16,044,00 §293.71 ($384.15) b
$1,501.59 §426.43 §464.60 1
§9,912.9 §782.76 §1,113.10 §
§15,239.33 §1,884.08 §3,471.91 4

$381,313.7)

§1,258,881.94

§3,697.27  (§32,857.13) 10



) . DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
) : ' IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Eehibit TV

Page 4 of 7
ANDERSON HUNICIBAL LIGHT AND POVER
RECOMCILIATION OF VARTANCES FOR THE
THREE, NONTHS OF
JANUARY, EBRUARY AND MARCH, 2011
- NET [NCREMENTAL COST BILLED BY WEMBER VARLANCE

LINE NG LINE
¥0. SCHEDULE DEKAND {a) ENERGY (D) TOTAL DRMAND (¢)  ENERGY (c) TOTAL {c) 0.
I TR e {c) m () owm
i B §158,790.52 $572,279.27 $831,069.79 ($36,433.09)  (490,067.00)  ($126,500.03) 1
1 6s 10 $30,465.20 $60,891,22 401,356, 51 ($1,261.13) ($2,490,75) (43,601.89) 1
108 $74,926.38 $130,926. 59 $205,852,97 $9,716.46 418,751,52 $18,467.98 3
i 3P $100, 376,16 $194,836.42 §205,212.58 ($1,067.65) §20,363,41 $19,300.76 4
§ 1P $109,453.85 §293,779.09 §403,229,08 ($4,058.76) §3,318, 34 ($740.42) 5
6 LD (OFFPEAK) $5,718.03 $16,428. 17 422,206, 12 ($1,436.97) ($3,241.45) ($4,648.42) 1
T $497.26 $1,036,99 $4,464.25 $308.24 $547.04 $855.28 T
§ Sl $3,100.3 $8,799.86 411,900, 33 ($202.62) {$496. 10) ($69%, 12} B
9 0L $4,556.59 $12,767.42 $17,92¢.01 ($436.1) ~[4998.60) ($1,495.9) 4
1 TOML $587,876.46 4,201,739, 17  §1,879,615.6) ($34,872.17)  ($54,218,59) (489,000.76) 16

(a) Cofums D minus Celuon F frop Exhibit 1V, Page J of 7
(b} Cotuun E ninus Coluse G fros Exhibit 1V, Page 3 of 7
{c} Colunng §, ¥, and G fron Exhibit 1V, Page 2 of 7 einus Columms A, B, and ¢



8

§

DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

la) Ling [ ninus Line ?

Bxhibit 1v
Page § of 7
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERNINATION O ACTUAL, DEDICATED CAPACITY PAYMENTS
FOR THE THREE NOWTHS OF
TANUARY, ¥RRRUARY AND MARCH, 201!
TAHUARY FEBRUARY ¥ARCH LINE
DESCRIPTION 2011 0y 01 TOTAL AVERAGE .
o W 1T (C] (0] (5]
ACTUAL WEMBER GENERATING COSTS $0.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00 8000
LESS: CENERATING COSTS IN BASD RATES §0.,00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 2
DIFFERENCE {N ACTUAL 10 BASE RATE COSTS (a) 0.0 $0.00° S0 a0 0.00 3
ACTUAL MONTHLY PAYHENT FROW THPA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0o 4
LESS: ESTIMATED PAYMENT [N DASE RATES $0.,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0oo s
DIFFERENCE IN ACTUAL TO BASE RATE PAWMENT (b} . 0.00 000 $0.00 10,00 T0.00 6
ACTUAL, CAPACITY PAYMENT SAVINGS 10 BE COLLECTEN $0.00 $0.00 00 000 w00 7
THROUGH 'THE TRACKER ()
ACTUAL, ¥OWRHLY K¥ DILLED (d) (29,978 134,979 116,301 31,208 (1,069 3
RCTUAL CAPACITY PAYHENT SAVINGS PER KW (e) 0.009 0,00 0.000 0.000 9
KOT
APPLICABLE

(b] Line 4 ainus Line §

(¢} Line 3 minus %ine 6

(d} Exhibit 1V, Page 6 o 7, Lize 1
le] Line 7 divided by Line §

HOTE: This exhibit is ouly applicabie to mesbers with generation.



, DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
') L " IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit 1V
Page 6 of 1
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL TIGHT AND POWER
DETERKIMATION OF ACTUAL BNERGY COST ADJUSTHENE
FOR THE THREE MOWEFHS OF
JANUARY, FEDRUARY AHD MARCH, 2011
ACTOAL
LINZ TANGARY FEBRUARY HARCH 3 NONTH LINE
iR DESCRIPTION 204 011 W1l TOTAL AVERAGR K0
i - W (5} (c) (0] @
PURCHASED POWER FROM [P4
{ K DENAND (a) 125,528 134,979 {16,301 381,208 127,069 {
) KWl ENERGY (a) 79,498,182 69,020, 138 59,725,329 18,244,769 12,748,236 )
INCREMEKTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DEMANL RELATED
k) ECA PACTOR PER KW (3] (9,661} [9.661] (0.66%) {0,661} i
4 CHARGE (b} {485,882.41} ($89,221.12) {$76,874,96) {§251,978.49} ($£3,992.83) 4
ENERGY RELATED
S TCA FACTOR PER XWH (a) 0001142 (+,001142 0.0011432 0.001147 5
b CHARGE () $40, 786,92 §18,821.13 §18,627.47 $249,235.53 $83,078.51 b

{a) Fron IHPA bills for the months of Janvary, Februasy and March, 2611

(b} Line | times Line 3
(¢] Line 2 tipes Line §



LINE
10,

oy @D ema O L PR o BeD e

11
11

DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON HUNTCIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

T

DETERMINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGY KVH SALES
FGR THE THREE HOWTHS OF

JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH, 2011

-TATE JANDARY FERRGARY HARCH
SCHEDULE W11 2011 011 TOTAL AVERAGE
() B (c) (n) (&)

RS _ 34,271,801 31,763,679 - 29,018,286 61,063,766 32,354,589

G5 10 3,509,749 3,467,102 1,233,118 10,230,229 3,410,076

68 4 7,796,137 1,545,651 6,588,013 18,930,703 7,310,234

$ 1,006,597 10,113,200 10,620,067 32,7586 10,919,541

[F 15,777,880 16,878,520 16,755,730 49,412,130 16,470,710

1P {OFRLAK] 99¢,200 903,600 386,200 1,780,400 926,800

(L 4,968 54,968 64,968 {94, 904 54,968

i 525,113 313,313 450,180 1,468,768 489,589

0L 791,543 664,618 658,934 2,115,097 105,032

TOTAL 14,744,890 14,914,073 &8,205,658 117,054,621 12,651,539
DETERKINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGE RY & RVA SALES
JANOARY FEBRUARY HARCH THREE MONTH

RATE SCHEDULE 011 I 011 TOTAL AVERAGE

sp 30,061.84 kY 19,984, 24 K¥ 19,004.71 R¥ 89,957,790 Ky 19,985,93 KY

LP 17,954,039 KVA  28,343.20 KVA 31,103.{3'KVA 87,906.02 KA 29,302.01 KvA

P (OFFPEAX) 1,648,390 KVA 1,484, 19 KA 1,538.65 KVA 4,671,200 KvA [, 557,08 KvA

Behibit [V
Page 7 of 7

LIKE
10,

D D e T e =P L BT —

i1
12



i
i

12

DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Group Havinga Hon
Coiacideni Denand

fverage Metered  Average KWE --—-ne----me-
lo. 0F b Fer Bill
Class of fervice (ustomers §zles Per Xonth nnial
W @ o
_Resiu’entjai - Rate BS 30,988 333,536,319 897 1,693,643
General Service - Rabe GS l
Single Phase 148 3,143,803 1,308 173,010
Three Phase 915 98,370,758 5,949 171,268
Total General Service 3,344 136,519,501 “";;;:]';8“.
$sll Bower - Rate 52 N1 138,954,383 LS 30,8
Large Power - Rate LP
Fith Devand Recording Mefers b 96,660,990 8,055,166 193,741
¥ithout Demand Recording Meters 1, 1,112 18,178 311,78
Total Large Power 3% 206,359,102 —"_3_9-3:,-';;5;“
Large Power [OfT Peak) I 3,505,400 800,450 34,138
Constant Load -Traffic Sigrals 108 330,384 423 1,656
Cabie W 1 219,032 i) 348
Tatz] Constant Loag 135 179,516 ------;,-&&;-
Street Lightiag - Rate 5 {6,368} 3,332,644 0 13,995
Qutdoor Lighting - Rate 0L [3,215) 7,438,388 89 23,340
Total Qrility 34,818 83,010,044 -‘;,0’32-,;;1

Zihibit 4
fage fof 3
huderson Municipal Light and Poser
Deterninztion of Depend Responsiviiity and Energy Responsibility Factors
o7 Classes of Service and Bate Schedules, Por the Twelve-Wonth Period Ended Decesber, 2010
Loss Factor At Input Traaseission
---------- Intragroup & Hetered To  --------=----—-----—  Hours Use O
Average tatergroup  Input Diversified Diversified Interclass  foincideat  Lime
lon Ehly Cojncidente  Transpission BB Class Depand Class Demand Coincidence  [lemands .
(£} {Fl {6} {1} {1 | 15} (L}
1,637 0.2795  {.031483390 330,597,594 46,048 3,318 151 U.-8891ﬂl] 58,701 - 1
14,409 D3468 1031483380 40,312,884 8,284 4,842.210 0.874098 1,341 1
30,939 0.7620  1.051483300 103,435,218 4,789 {,172.626 0.852580 21,135 k]
45,048 143,348,082 13,073 2.3 d'
30,39 0.8000 1051483350 146,108,436 25,988 5,621,934 {.899135 23,363 3
15,478 0.8000 1051483390 101,635,477 13,030 - - 12,375 (5] &
17,644 0.8000 1051483390 113,864,123 14,842 7,806.503 {.969358 14,387 7
33,122 217,502,600 17,861 26,962 i
1,845 0.8000  1.05148339 13,099,919 2,393 - - LO07 {2} %
138 {c) 0.5350 1051483390, 378,930 121 4,784,543 0.872245 196 1
9 (b 0.5400  1.0314833%0 40,823 3 8,304,241 0.983354 % 1
187 218,133 150 135 12
1,333 ¢} 1.0000  1.0514833%0 3,607,187 1,402 - - a0
1,860 {¢) 1.0000  1.051483380 7,821,533 1,936 - . 316 (d} 1
240,208 832,203,12¢ 158,843 139,950 i3




DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit A
Page 1 of )

Anderson Municipal Light and Power

Deternination of Demand Responsibility and Energy Responsibility Pactors
by Classes of Service and Rate Schedules, For the Twelve-Yonth Period Ended December, 2010

{ ) Musber of Lanps or Delivery Points,

(a} Assuned 63% Load Factor.

(b) Assuned 90% Load Factor

{c) Based on 4,000 Hour's Use.

() Based on @ Special Study, Related te Burning Hours
Verus Tine of IHPA's Billing Demands.

(¢) Based on the Results of Demand Recording Heters.

(£] Deterninatton of Interclass Coincidence Verus Load Factor:
[, Kiti Subject to Interclass Coincidence;

Total K¥H - 882,205,114
Less Street Lighting - 5,607,187
Less Outdoor Lighting - 1,801,39)
Less Rate P With Recording Mefers - 101,038,477
Less Rate LP (0ff-Peak) - 10,099,919
Mjusted KB 757,637,988

9. Diversified Class Desands Subject to Interciass Coircidence:

Total Diversified Class Denand 158,843
Less Street Lighting - 1,402

Less Outdoor Lighting - 1,936
Less Rate LB With Recording Meters - 13,020
Less Rate 1P (0ff-Peak) - 2,59

Adjusted Diversified Demands 149,072

3. 1.000000 = & + 8,760,000D
0.862170 = a + 5,404.635b

0,107830 = a + 3,355.3650

0000032836 = b
& = 1000000 - 8,760(0.000032136)
a = 071848864

Therelore: ¥ = 0,7184886¢ + 0,000032136x



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Mumicipal Light and Power

Deternination of Demand Responsibility and Energy Responsibility Factors

Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 3

by Classes of Service and Rate Schedules, For the Twelve-Honth Peried Ended December, 2010

Rate Schedule Designation Yagnitude
Residential- Rate (RS 58,702
General Service- Rate (65}

Single Phase 1!

Three Phase 2,135
Small Power- Rate (8P 23,368
Large Pover- Rate {LP) 16,962
large Power- Rate {IP) (0ff-Peak) £,007
Constant Load- Rate {CL) 135
Street Lights- Rate (SL] 584
outdoor Lights- Rate (OL] 816

Total , £39,950

$1.946%

3 1%
15.,102%
16.6974
19.265%

0.720%
0.096%

0.41Th

0.583%

100, 000%

330,697,594

40,112,864
103,435,218
146,108,436
217,507, 600
10,099,919
319,75
5,607,181
7,821,553

882,203,104

19.752%

4.547%
11.715%
{6.562%
4.654%

L 145%

- 0.093%

0.636%

0.886%

100.000%



e . DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
Lo IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Municipal Light & Power ‘ Due Date; Amount Due:

P.0. Box 2100 03/16/11 $4,536,834.09
Anderson, IN 46011

B'”'“g Period: January 01 to ja””arv 31,2011 e e e — 'nVO'C Date: _ 02/14/11
. Maximum Demand: 1249, 928 (7 095) 99 85% 01/21/11 1900 82.24%
CP Billing Demand: . 129,928 (7,095} 99.85% 01/21/11 1900 82.24%
kvar at 97% PF: 32,563

Reactive Demand: "

i P f ; %
AEP Interconnections 50,952,340 Max Demand (kwW): 129 928 132,646 129 928
IMPACT Site 16,611,962 CP Demand (kW) 129,928 132,646 129,928
Webster 5t 11,933,880 Energy (kWh); ' 79,498,182 79,749,905 79,498,182
1 Power - CP lLoad Factor: ) 82.24% 80.81%
Altairnanc - HDD/CDD {indianapolls): 1269/0 1245/0

Total Energy: 79,498,182 ‘

BTN

v s 2 X
Simehii il W RREEETHES R A A O ey £

Base Demand Charge - Productlon. 3 15056 /KW x 129,928 T4 1.056,195.97
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: S - JkW X 129,928 3 -

ECA Demand Charge: S {0.661) JKW x 129,928 S (85,882.41)

Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kV to 69 kV: [ 0.873 JKW x 98,795 $  86,248.04

Total Demand Charges: $ 1,956,561.60

Base Energy Charge - Production; S 0.031315 Jkwh % 79,498,182 $ 2,489,485.57

ECA Energy Charge: S 0.001142 JkWh x 79,498,182 $ 90,786.92

Total Energy Charges: $ 2,580,272.49

Average Purchased Power Cost: 5.707 cents per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: $ 4,536,834.09

N

| NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,536,834.09 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment In full must be received by;  03/16/11
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: Indiana Municipa! Power Agency
P.O. Box 660363, Indianapolis, IN 46266




s DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
- IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Municipal Light & Power
P.0. Box 2100 .
Anderson, IN 46011

Due Date;
04/13/11

Amount Due:
$4,254,034.46

Invoice Date: 03/14/1

- . r %i . l T - i I . o cﬁfé,q}‘e H{” ﬁf’ﬁ .. ; Q"

Maximum Demand 134,979 . {S 960) 99 90% 02/09/11 2000 76 09%
CP Billing Demand: 134,979 (5,960) 99.90% 02/09/11 2000 76.09%
kvar at 97% PF: 33,829

Reactive Demand:

40 867,882

AEP Interconnectlons

Max Demand (kW) 134 979 134, 322 134 979
IMPA CT Site 16,620,100 CP Demand (kw}: 134,979 134,322 134,979
Webster St 11,532,276 Energy (KWh): 69,020,258 70,174,083 148,518,440
| Power - CP Load Factor; 76.09% 77.74%
Altairnano - HDD/CDD {Indianapolis): 878/0 1082/0
Total Energy: 69,020,258 :

Average Purchased Power Cost: 6,163 cents per kWh

[Biikhasad RoWencha s i e . % e
Base Demand Charge - Production: S 15.056 JkW % 134 379 $ 2 032,243, 82
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: S - JkW X 134,979 S -
ECA Demand Charge: $ (0.661)  /kW x - 134,979 $  (89,221.12)
Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kV to 69 kV: s 0.873 [kW X 81,124 $ 70,821.25

Total Demand Charges: $ 2,013,843.95
Base Energy Charge - Production: S 0,031315 °  /kwWh x 69,020,258 $ 2,161,369.38
ECA Energy Charge: S 0.001142 - /kWh x 69,020,258 $ 78,821.13

Total Energy Charges: S 2,240,190.51

TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: $ 4,254,034.46

[

| NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,254,034.46 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by:
Cuestions, please call: 317-5673-9955
[ndiana Municipal Power Agency
P.O. Box 660363, indianapolis, IN 46266

04/43/11

Send payments to:



DATE RECEIVED: MAY 11, 2011
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO: 2853
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Municipal Light & Power . Due Date: Amount Due:

P.0. Box 2100 05/16/11 $4,006,671,72
Anderson, IN 46011

olingpeied ek Lo ach st _ o molceDate:__o4/14/11

HEe

.Max-i“mum- Demand: 116,301 (12,267)  99.45%  03/10/11 '2000 0 56%
CP Billing Demand: 116,301 (12,267)  99.45%  03/10/11 2000 80.58%
kvar at 97% PF: 29,148

Reactive Demand: -

AEP Interconnectlons 37,974,389 Max Demand (kW} 116 301 ' 111 423 134 975
IVIPA CT Site 18,739,248 CP Demand {(kW): 116,301 111,423 134,979
Webster S5t ' 13,012,692 Energy {(kWh}: 69,726,329 66,357,703 218,244,765
| Power - CP Load Factor: 80.58% 80.05%
Altairnano “ HDD/COD {Indianapolis): 660/3 586/0

Total Energy: 69,726,329

e

15056 /KW x 116301 ' $1,751,027.86

bilcHRsedEoWECha s

Base Demand Charge - Production: S

Base Demand Charge - Transmission: $ - fkW X 116,301 s -
ECA Demand Charge: ) {0.661) kW x 116,301 $  (76,874.96)
Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kV to 69 KkV: s 0.873 KW x 79,509 $  69,411.36

Total Demand Charges: § 1,743,564.26

0.031315 - /kWh x 69,726,329 $ 2,183,479.99

Base Energy Charge - Production: s
ECA Energy Charge: S 0.001142 JkWh x 69,726,329 S 79,627.47
Total Energy Charges: $ 2,263,107.46
Average Purchased Power Cost: 5.746 cents per KWh ] TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: § 4,006,671.72 .

| NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,006,671.72 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by:  05/16/11
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: indiana Municipal Power Agency
P.O. Box 660363, Indianapolis, IN 46266




